obligations and liabilities then or at anytime thereafter owing or incurred to us by M/s N D
Plastics, Proprietor Mr. Niraj M Kothari, G-3, Neelkanth Complex CHS, Ground Floor,
B Wing, Opp. Jay Vijay Society, Sahar Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400099, for
aggregate credit limits of Rs.12,93,00,000-( Rs Twelve crore ninety three lakh only) with
interest thereon more particularly set outin the said guarantee document. To secure the
guarantee obligation you have also provided following securities to us:
Flat No. 6, 6th Floor, Raj Vastu Building, Model Co-operative Housing Society,

[...]

and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002
sent by us to the borrower is enclosed. Since the borrower has committed defaults, in
terms of the guarantee you have become liable to pay to us the outstanding amount of
loan/credit facilities aggregating Rs.13,79,14,734-95 (Rs Thirteen Crore seventy nine
lakh fourteen thousand seven hundred thirty four and paisa ninety five only), and we
here by invoke the guarantee and call upon you to pay the said amount within 60 days
from the date of this notice. Please note that interest will continue to accrue at the rates
specified in para 1 of the notice dated 12-04-2021 served on the borrower (copy